

Lincoln Parish Police Jury Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 5:30 PM Police Jury Conference Room | 100 West Texas Avenue, Floor Three, Ruston, LA 71270

AGENDA

In compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should notify the Lincoln Parish Police Jury at 318-513-6200 at least three working days before the meeting.

COMMITTEE MEMBERS

Glenn Scriber, Chair; TJ Cranford, Logan Hunt, Skip Russell, Annette Straughter

Call to Order

Invocation

Approval of Agenda

Public Comments on Agenda Items

New Business

- 1. Mountain Bike Flow Trails Hub- Approval of Change Order No. 2 In The Amount of \$4,800.00
- 2. Love Louisiana Outdoors Program Mountain Bike Flow Trails- Approval of Change Order No. 1 In The Approximate Amount of \$87,500.00 Contingent on LCDBG Approval.
- <u>3.</u> Love Louisiana Outdoors Program Utility Improvements:
 - A. Approval of Change Order No. 1 In The Amount of \$15,156.00
 - B. Authorize Certificate of Substantial Completion For Item 3.

Other Business

Public Comments

Adjournment

CHANGE ORDER

£2	ORDER:	No. 2	
	DATE:	September 12, 2023	
	AGREEMENT	DATE: June 23, 2023	
IAME OF PROJECT: Lincoln Parish Park-HUB Const	ruction		
DWNER: Lincoln Parish Police Jury			
CONTRACTOR: Streeter Construction, LLC			
he following changes are hereby made to the CON	TRACT DOCUN	MENTS:	
ustification: Ramps were revised to match up with trails as	nd made two beginne	er ramps flatter. This	
hanged the bends of the ramps and increased lengths per revised			
ue to this causing delay in rebar submittals. (July 17 to August		WHAT IS SEE	
Change to CONTRACT PRICE:			
Priginal CONTRACT PRICE: \$395,000.00	_		
Surrent CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous	CHANGE ORD	ER: \$372,000.00	
the CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE OR \$4,800.00	DER will be (inc	reased) (decreased)	
he new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHAN	GE ORDER will	be: \$376,800.00	
hange to CONTRACT TIME:			
he CONTRACT TIME will be (increased) (decreas	ed) 35	_ calendar days.	
he date for completion of all work will beJanua	ary 3, 2024 (Da	ate).	
PPROVALS REQUIRED:			
o be effective, this Order must be approved by the robjective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise bENERAL CONDITIONS.			
equested by:			
agammandad by Piley Company of Louisiana Inc		 	
rdered by: Lincoln Parish Police Jury			
ccepted by: Streeter Construction, LLC			



STREETER CONSTRUCTION

Building Construction, Heavy Construction and Electrical Work Statewide

Louisiana License Number 74519 1354 OLD STATE ROAD RUSTON, LOUISIANA 71270

ed@streetercc.net Phone: 318-278-3016

To: Riley Company

Re: Lincoln Parish Park Bicycle Trail Hub Layout

Change Order # 1:

To change the radius on two of the bike ramps requires changing the Parameters for bending the ramps.

This has a cost increase of Forty-eight hundred dollars (4800.00)

We are also requesting an additional **K** days added to our contract. Because of design delays and submittal delays.

Regards Ed Streeter or the agreed verbally on 35 days from time of NTP to Beisn of work, 35 days elapsed. That is when Reber was delived floor

CHANGE ORDER

			ORDER:		1-Final September 1, 2023	
			DATE:	Septe		
			AGREEMENT D	ATE:	May 24, 2023	
NAME OF PE	ROJECT:	Love Louisiana Outdoors Gran Utility Improvements Project	it			
OWNER:	Lincoln Pa	rish Police Jury				
CONTRACTO	OR: David	Lawler Construction, Inc.				
The following	changes a	re hereby made to the CO!	NTRACT DOCUM	ENTS	(see attached)	
Justification: See attached unit		ject quantities to actual field instown.	alled quantities.			
Change to CO	NTRACT	PRICE:	1 (200) (100)			
Original CON	TRACT P	RICE: \$260,745.00				
Current CON	TRACT PI	RICE adjusted by previous	s CHANGE ORDE	R: N/	A	
		E due to this CHANGE OF				
The new CON	TRACT P	RICE including this CHAI	NGE ORDER will b	e: \$27	25,901.00	
Change to CO						
The CONTRA	CT TIME	will be (increased) (decrea	sed) <u>53</u> c	alenda	ır days.	
The date for co	mpletion (of all work will be Septe	ember 1, 2023 (Date	e).		
APPROVALS	REQUIRI	ED:				
	, this Orde	r must be approved by the ECT, or as may otherwise	Federal Agency if be required by the	it chai SUPP	nges the scope LEMENTAL	
Fo be effective, or objective of GENERAL CO	NDITION	NS.				
or objective of	NOITION	NS.	·			
or objective of GENERAL CC Requested by:	ONDITION	Company of Louisiana, Inc.	Post C. My		09/05/23	
or objective of GENERAL CC Requested by:	by: Riley	Company of Louisiana, Inc.	Post (My		09/05/23	